Nanka Judo Yudanshakai (Southern California Judo Black Belt Association) Member of United States Judo Federation (USJF) 1279 Ritner Street Torrance CA 90502 USA

Ed Shiosaki, President, Nanka Judo Yudanshakai Kenji Osugi, Head Instructor, Sawtelle Judo Dojo Ismael Nawfal, President, Ippon 4 Nippon Jerry Hazemoto, Head Administrator, Ippon 4 Nippon

RE: Ippon 4 Nippon Throw-A-Thon Donations

July 25, 2011

Kodokan International Judo Center 1-16-30 Kasuga, Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 112-0003 Japan

Under the auspices of the President of the Nanka Judo Yudanshakai, Ed Shiosaki, the Ippon 4 Nippon Throw-A-Thon was created in the wake of the tragic earthquake and tsunami disaster in Japan back in March. Ippon 4 Nippon was founded by Kenji Osugi, Sawtelle Judo Dojo, to donate funds toward the March earthquake and tsunami recovery efforts. Nanka Judo Yudanshakai provides the Southern Californian judo and neighboring states' judo communities with resources, services, organizational leadership to provide quality events and programs for the advancement of judo. Six judo clubs joined together for the Ippon 4 Nippon Throw-A-Thon and raised money and awareness for the disaster relief efforts;

- Harbor/Taishi Judo Dojo-May 9, 2011
- Sawtelle Judo Dojo-May 11, 2011
- Speed Harada Memorial Judo Tournament-May 15, 2011
- South Bay Judo Club-May 17, 2011
- Venice Judo Dojo-June 3 & 7, 2011
- Norwalk Judo Dojo-June 14, 2011

Because of our long-term relationship and mutual goodwill along with the enormous efforts and generosity of the over 200 athletes participating, on their behalf, we would like to present the Kodokan a check for \$9,600 to be forwarded to local relief organizations in the hardest hit areas of northeastern Japan.

Best Regards,

Ed Shiosaki

President, Nanka Judo Yudanshakai

Kenji Osugi

Head Instructor, Sawtelle Judo Dojo

Ismael Nawfal

President, Ippon 4 Nippon/Sawtelle Judo Dojo

Jerry Hazemoto

Head Administrator, Ippon 4 Nippon/Sawtelle Judo Dojo

Throw-a-thon videos may be viewed on YouTube under the Ippon 4 Nippon Judo Channel at http://www.youtube.com/user/Ippon4NipponJudo

For more information on, please visit our website at http://ippon4nippon.org/

Nanka Judo Yudanshakai is a non-profit organization under IRS section 501 (3) (c).